
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0943 Name: FM - Contract w/AECOM Technical Svcs for
groundwater monitoring and reporting

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:8/25/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/14/2021 9/14/2021

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary to
amend Contract No. 34467 with AECOM Technical Services, Inc., of Long Beach, CA, for
groundwater monitoring and reporting at former City fuel sites 7, 10, 11, and 17, and to monitor and
complete the design plan for control of the methane landfill gasses at Davenport Park, and increase
the contract amount by $450,000 for the first renewal period, and annual funds of $179,393 for the
second renewal period, for a total amount not to exceed $2,510,538.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Financial Management

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 091421-C-10sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council9/14/2021 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

